
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT 2022-011A IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $77,550 WITH CDM SMITH INC. FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR 

2022 REHABILIATION CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION AND  

RPR ASSISTANCE PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, City Council approved Contract 2022-011A at the September 19, 2023 City 

Council meeting; 

 

WHEREAS, construction has been delayed by approximately 4 months;  

 

WHEREAS, additional time is being required by the Engineer of Record and the RPR to 

complete the project; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro, a change order 

to Engineering Services Contract 2022-011A for $77,550 with CDM Smith Inc. for 2022 

Rehabilitation Construction Administration and RPR Assistance Project.   

 


